
503141-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 503141-2024 - Result

Spain – Medical consumables – SUMINISTRO DEL SUMINISTRO Y SERVICIO DE MONTAJE, 
DESMONTAJE, ELIMINACIÓN DE RESIDUOS Y SEGUIMIENTO DE DURABILIDAD DE FILTROS 
DE AGUA ESTÉRIL EN PUNTO TERMINAL EN LAS INSTALACIONES DEL HOSPITAL CLÍNICO 
SAN CARLOS
OJ S 163/2024 22/08/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: HOSPITAL CLINICO SAN CARLOS
Email: contratacionadva.hcsc@salud.madrid.org
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: SUMINISTRO DEL SUMINISTRO Y SERVICIO DE MONTAJE, DESMONTAJE, 
ELIMINACIÓN DE RESIDUOS Y SEGUIMIENTO DE DURABILIDAD DE FILTROS DE AGUA 
ESTÉRIL EN PUNTO TERMINAL EN LAS INSTALACIONES DEL HOSPITAL CLÍNICO SAN 
CARLOS
Description: SUMINISTRO DEL SUMINISTRO Y SERVICIO DE MONTAJE, DESMONTAJE, 
ELIMINACIÓN DE RESIDUOS Y SEGUIMIENTO DE DURABILIDAD DE FILTROS DE AGUA 
ESTÉRIL EN PUNTO TERMINAL EN LAS INSTALACIONES DEL HOSPITAL CLÍNICO SAN 
CARLOS
Procedure identifier: 1a095cef-97ab-4d41-b5e8-b0e2ce91f31c
Previous notice: 270445-2024
Internal identifier: LOTE ÚNICO
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33140000 Medical consumables
Additional classification (cpv): 90920000 Facility related sanitation services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Additional information: Hospital Clínico San Carlos

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 056 706,56 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/503141-2024
mailto:contratacionadva.hcsc@salud.madrid.org


503141-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1. Lot: LOT-0001
Title: SUMINISTRO DEL SUMINISTRO Y SERVICIO DE MONTAJE, DESMONTAJE, 
ELIMINACIÓN DE RESIDUOS Y SEGUIMIENTO DE DURABILIDAD DE FILTROS DE AGUA 
ESTÉRIL EN PUNTO TERMINAL EN LAS INSTALACIONES DEL HOSPITAL CLÍNICO SAN 
CARLOS
Description: SUMINISTRO DEL SUMINISTRO Y SERVICIO DE MONTAJE, DESMONTAJE, 
ELIMINACIÓN DE RESIDUOS Y SEGUIMIENTO DE DURABILIDAD DE FILTROS DE AGUA 
ESTÉRIL EN PUNTO TERMINAL EN LAS INSTALACIONES DEL HOSPITAL CLÍNICO SAN 
CARLOS
Internal identifier: LOTE ÚNICO

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33140000 Medical consumables
Additional classification (cpv): 90920000 Facility related sanitation services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Additional information: Ver Pliegos

Estimated duration
Duration: 36 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 24

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 056 706,56 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Criterio precio. Ver pliegos
Description: 70 PUNTOS

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Criterios evaluables de forma automática por aplicación de fórmulas. Ver pliegos.
Description: 30 PUNTOS
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Ver Pliegos

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal Administrativo de Contratación Pública



503141-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Information about review deadlines: Ver Pliegos
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: HOSPITAL 
CLINICO SAN CARLOS
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: HOSPITAL CLINICO SAN 
CARLOS
Organisation executing the payment: HOSPITAL CLINICO SAN CARLOS
Organisation signing the contract: HOSPITAL CLINICO SAN CARLOS

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 563 097,60 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: AQUA FREE GMBH.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: LOTE ÚNICO
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 563 097,60 EUR
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: PA 2024-0-123 lote 1
Title: Suministro y servicio de montaje, desmontaje, eliminación de residuos y seguimiento de 
la durabilidad de filtros de agua estéril en punto terminal en las instalaciones del Hospital 
Clínico San Carlos
Date on which the winner was chosen: 22/07/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 20/08/2024
Organisation signing the contract: HOSPITAL CLINICO SAN CARLOS

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: HOSPITAL CLINICO SAN CARLOS
Registration number: Q2877008I
Department: Unidad Técnica de Contratación Administrativa
Postal address: C/ Profesor Martín Lagos s/n
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28040
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Hospital Clínico San Carlos
Email: contratacionadva.hcsc@salud.madrid.org
Telephone: +34 917042352

mailto:contratacionadva.hcsc@salud.madrid.org


503141-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Internet address: https://contratos-publicos.comunidad.madrid/
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://gestionesytramites.madrid.org.
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Organisation signing the contract
Organisation executing the payment

ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Contratación Pública
Registration number: no precesia
Postal address: Carrera de San Jerónimo 13, 1ª planta
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28014
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Email: tribunal.contratacion@madrid.org
Telephone: +34 917206346
Fax: +34 917206347
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: AQUA FREE GMBH.
Registration number: DE201967016
Postal address: Winsbergring 31
Town: Hamburgo
Postcode: DE-22525
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hamburg (DE600)
Country: Germany
Contact point: www.aqua-free.es
Telephone: 682866838
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 83de7bed-2785-4a68-a517-ce064ed0d1ad  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 21/08/2024 12:35:17 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 503141-2024
OJ S issue number: 163/2024
Publication date: 22/08/2024

https://contratos-publicos.comunidad.madrid
https://gestionesytramites.madrid.org
mailto:tribunal.contratacion@madrid.org
http://www.aqua-free.es

